Civic Government (Scotland) Act 1982

Application Fees from 1 April 2025

Boat Hire Licence

Application

Material Change

Variation (excluding cost of inspection of vessel)

Caravan Site and Mobile Homes
Application

Material Change

Mobile Home Site with Permanent Residents

Cinema
Application

House in Multiple Occupation
Application - New Licences (1yr)
Application - Renewal (3yrs)

Hypnotist
Application

Indoor Sports Entertainment
Application

Material Change

Variation

Knife Dealer
Application
Material Change
Variation

Late Hours Catering
Application

Material Change
Variation

Market Operator

Application

Temporary application (up to 6 weeks)
Material Change

Variation

Metal Dealer
Application
Material Change
Variation
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203.00
101.00
101.00

299.00
101.00
602.00

499.00
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1,435.00

204.00

405.00
101.00
101.00

393.00
96.00
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615.00
101.00
299.00

615.00
204.00
131.00
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312.00
101.00
101.00



Civic Government (Scotland) Act 1982

Application Fees from 1 April 2025
Public Entertainment

Application — Permanent £ 615.00
Application — Temporary £ 204.00
Material Change £ 101.00
Variation £ 299.00
Second Hand Dealer

Application £ 200.00
Material Change £ 86.00
Variation £ 86.00
Sex Shop

Application £ 405.00
Material Change £ 405.00
Variation £ 405.00
Skin Piercing and Tattooing

Application — Skin Piercing & Tattooing £ 485.00
Application — Renewal £ 458.00
Application for skin piercing only £ 123.00
Application for Electrolysis only £ 123.00
Street Trader

Application — Fixed Site £ 506.00
Application — Mobile £ 131.00
Application — Employee £ 131.00
Material Change (All) £ 65.00
Variation — Fixed Site £ 266.00
Variation — Mobile and Employee £ 65.00
Certificate of Compliance £ 57.00
Window Cleaner

Application £ 173.00
Material Change £ 59.00
Variation £ 59.00
Raised Structure

Occupancy up to 1,000 persons £ 427.00
Additional fee of increase per 1,000 persons or part thereof £ 143.00
Sports Ground Safety Certificate

Application £ 404.00
Property Enquiry

Application £ 109.00

Additional Matters
Application for Certified copy of Duplicate Licence £ 37.00
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Application Fees from 1 April 2025
Application for Certified true copy of Licence £ 37.00



