Civic Government (Scotland) Act 1982

Application Fees from 1 April 2025

Boat Hire Licence		
	£	203.00
Application		
Material Change	£	101.00
Variation (excluding cost of inspection of vessel)	£	101.00
Caravan Site and Mobile Homes	•	
Application	£	299.00
Material Change	£	101.00
Mobile Home Site with Permanent Residents	£	602.00
Cinema		
Application	£	499.00
House in Multiple Occupation		
Application - New Licences (1yr)	£	1,435.00
Application - Renewal (3yrs)	£	1,435.00
		,
Hypnotist		
Application	£	204.00
Indoor Sports Entertainment		
Application	£	405.00
Material Change	£	101.00
Variation	£	101.00
Knife Dealer		
Application	£	393.00
Material Change	£	96.00
Variation	£	96.00
Late Hours Catering		
Application	£	615.00
Material Change	£	101.00
Variation	£	299.00
Market Operator		
Application	£	615.00
Temporary application (up to 6 weeks)	£	204.00
Material Change	£	131.00
Variation	£	299.00
Metal Dealer	^	010.55
Application	£	312.00
Material Change	£	101.00
Variation	£	101.00

Civic Government (Scotland) Act 1982

Application Fees from 1 April 2025

Public Entertainment		
Application – Permanent	£	615.00
Application – Temporary	£	204.00
Material Change	£	101.00
Variation	£	299.00
Vanatori	L	233.00
Second Hand Dealer		
Application	£	200.00
Material Change	£	86.00
Variation	£	86.00
Sex Shop		
Application	£	405.00
Material Change	£	405.00
Variation	£	405.00
Skin Piercing and Tattooing	-	
Application – Skin Piercing & Tattooing	£	485.00
Application – Renewal	£	458.00
Application for skin piercing only	£	123.00
Application for Electrolysis only	£	123.00
Street Trader	_	
Application – Fixed Site	£	506.00
Application – Mobile	£	131.00
Application – Employee	£	131.00
Material Change (All)	£	65.00
Variation – Fixed Site	£	266.00
Variation – Mobile and Employee	£	65.00
Certificate of Compliance	£	57.00
Window Cleaner		
Application	£	173.00
Material Change	£	59.00
Variation	£	59.00
Raised Structure	~	107.00
Occupancy up to 1,000 persons	£	427.00
Additional fee of increase per 1,000 persons or part thereof	£	143.00
Sports Ground Safety Certificate		
Application	£	404.00
Property Enquiry		
Application	£	109.00
Additional Matters		
Application for Certified copy of Duplicate Licence	£	37.00
Application for Continue copy of Duplicate Electrice	~	01.00

Civic Government (Scotland) Act 1982

Application Fees from 1 April 2025

Application for Certified true copy of Licence

£ 37.00